

PUBLIC NOTICE

We hereby inform our customers and the general public that due to some infrastructural issues in the building where our Rose Hill branch is located, the Management of the Bank, under the approval of the Bank of Mauritius, has decided to temporarily close the branch with effect from 26 June 2023 for the interest of members of staff and ofcustomers of the Bank, and to ensure their safety.

Customers of Rose Hill branch may continue to operate their accounts at our Port Louis and Curepipe branches.

Customers may also continue to withdraw cash at our ATMs located in Port Louis and Curepipe or at any ATMs of other banks in Mauritius without any charge.

For further information, please feel free to contact us on the following numbers:

- 2177632
- 2177640

We apologize for any inconvenience caused and assure you of our best services at all times.

The Management Habib Bank Limited Mauritius

Date: 14 June 2023